PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi) **APPELLATE AUTHORITY**

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Appeal No. 247/2018/PGC/DRTI/North DMC dated 6.7.2018

Date of Hearing :	4.12.2018
Appellant :	Sh. Vipin Gupta
Competent Authority :	Dy. Commissioner, Karol Bagh Zone
	North DMC
Application under DRTI :	7.5.2018

1 Background :

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 7.5.2018 has sought information on total 01 point. Aggrieved by the information provided to him, he filed this appeal.

2 Proceedings

The appellant is not present. Nobody is present on behalf of the Competent Authority. However a copy of the reply dt. 19.6.2018 is available in the appeal file.

The same has been perused and it is observed that the reply provided to the appellant has not been signed by the Competent Authority and hence the same cannot be treated as a reply under the DRTI Act 2001.

1 Decision

In view of above, the Competent Authority i.e. Dy. Commissioner, Karol Bagh Zone, North DMC is directed to furnish a revised reply to the query of the appellant, informing the latest position in the matter.

The revised reply should be furnished within 15 days of receipt of this order directly to the appellant with a copy marked to this Commission in his/her own signature/stamp.

With the above direction, the appeal case is ordered to be disposed in this Commission.

(ASHOK KUMAR) Chairman, Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:-

- 1 Sh. Kapil Rastogi, Deputy Commissioner Karol Bagh Zone, North DMC, Nigam Bhawan, DB Gupta road, Anand Parbat, New Delhi for information.
- 2 Sh. Vipin Gupta